
HOLLY L. WOLCOTT
City Clerk

GREGORY R. ALLISON
Executive Office

When making inquiries relative to
this matter, please refer to the

Council File No.

December 12, 2014

To All Interested Parties:

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

"NOE D

ERIC GARCETTI
MAYOR

Office of the
CITY CLERK

Council and Public Services
Room 395, City Hall

Los Angeles, CA 90012
General Information - (213) 978-1133

Fax: (213) 978-1040

SHANNON HOPPES
Division Manager

www.cityclerk.lacity.orq

The City Council adopted the action(s), as attached, under Council File No. 12-1607, at its
meeting held December 3, 2014.

City Clerk
wrq

An Equal Employment Opportunity — Affirmative Action Employer



FIVIgYortiffirrie7St8rnp

2014 -4 Mill: 16

CITY OF LOS

FORTHWITH

SUBJECT TO THE MAYOR'S APPROVAL

COUNCIL FILE NO. 12-1607

COUNCIL APPROVAL DATE December 3, 2014

City Clerk's Time Stamp

2014 DEC -4 Afri II: 14

cry CLFEi),.
T577fir

COUNCIL DISTRICT

RE: AMENDING PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION OF FEBRUARY 27, 2013 REGARDING THE ALLOCATION OF
COUNCIL DISTRICT EIGHT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDS FOR THE
SLAUSON CORRIDOR REVITALIZATION

DEC 15 2014
LAST DAY FOR MAYOR TO ACT 
(10 Day Charter requirement as per LAAC Section 14.7)

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE - FOR MAYOR USE ONLY

APPROVED

r;--

*DISAPPROVED

in writing
14.7

c=z Cf
_c-

*Transmit objections
pursuant to LAAC Section

J.)
-•<

DATE OF MAYOR APPROVAL OR DISAPPROVAL (2 =4
c_)

(-) NJ

MI —C3

MAYOR

nv

srb



TC CITY CLERK FUR PLACEMENT ON NEXTi
MOTION,,y;,, cOI..r.CII. AGENDA TO BE POSTED Tr "J '

I MOVE that the Council action of February 27, 2013 relative to the allocation of Council District
8 CDBG funds for the Slauson Corridor Revitalization (CF 12-1607) BE AMENDED to reprogram the
entire allocation of $725,649 to the Council District 8 sidewalk reconstruction program, to be managed by
the non-profit Los Angeles Neighborhood Initiative (LANI) for various eligible sidewalk reconstruction
projects in Council District 8.

I FURTHER MOVE that the City Council:

1. Reprogram $725,649 from Account 22K506 Slauson Corridor Renovation within the
Community Development Trust Fund No. 424 to the Council District 8 sidewalk
reconstruction program.

2. Authorize the General Manager, HCID to:

a. Amend the necessary Consolidated Plan(s) as required by HUD, including the posting
of a 30-day public comment period;

b. Negotiate and execute a contract or contract amendment with LANI in the amount of
$725,649 for the Council District 8 sidewalk reconstruction program, subject to review
of the City Attorney as to form; and

c. Prepare any additional Controller instructions that may be necessary and make any
technical corrections that may be required to effectuate the intent of this motion,
subject to approval of the Chief Legislative Analyst; and authorize the Controller to
implement these instructions.

3. Authorize the Controller to take all necessary steps to establish accounts and other actions
required to effectuate the intent of this motion.

ammil

al4E
_PRESENTED BY: 

ADOPTED BERNARD C. PARKS
Councilmember, 8th District

DEC -32014

LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL

TO THE MAYORFstaBONBy:,,X4/

NOV 2 6 2014


